

April 28, 2023

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza Bldg. 5th Floor, Plot No.C-1 'G' Block, Near Wockhardt,

Bandra Kurla Complex Mumbai 400 051.

Fax:26598237/38

Symbol: DCW

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services, 1st floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda

Building,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. Fax: 22723121/3719/2037/2039

Scrip Code: 500117

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Confirmation regarding not falling under Large Corporate criteria with reference to SEBI Operational Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021

This is with reference to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) Operational Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 (updated as on April 13, 2022), we hereby confirm that our Company "DCW Limited" is not a Large Corporate as on March 31, 2023, as per the applicability criteria provided in the aforesaid circular.

Please find enclosed herewith necessary disclosure in the specified format of Annexure XII-A pursuant to the aforesaid circular.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For DCW Limited

ANUMBY ANUMBY

Dilip Darji Sr. General Manager (Legal) & Company Secretary

Membership No. ACS - 22527

DCW LIMITED

HEAD OFFICE:

"NIRMAL" 3RD FLOOR, NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI-400 021. TEL.: 2287 1914, 2287 1916, 2202 0743 TELEFAX: 22 2202 8838 REGISTERED OFFICE: DHRANGADHRA - 363 315 (GUJRAT STATE)

Email: ho@dcwltd.com, Website: www.dcwltd.com, CIN-L24110GJ1939PLC000748



Initial Disclosure under SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021(updated as on April 13, 2022) for the Financial year ended March 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	DCW Limited
2	CIN	L24110GJ1939PLC000748
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March / 31st December, as applicable (in Rs cr)	Rs. 380.66 Crore*
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	

^{*}Provisional figure subject to Audit

We hereby confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021.

For DCW Limited

Dilip Darji

Sr. General Manager (Legal)

& Company Secretary

Membership No. ACS - 22527

Contact Details.: 022-2287 1914/16

Date: April 28, 2023

For DCW_Limited

Pradipto Mukherjee

Chief Financial Officer

Contact Details.: 022-2287 1914/16



DCW LIMITED

HEAD OFFICE:

"NIRMAL" 3RD FLOOR, NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI-400 021. TEL.: 2287 1914, 2287 1916, 2202 0743 TELEFAX: 22 2202 8838

REGISTERED OFFICE: DHRANGADHRA - 363 315 (GUJRAT STATE)

Email: ho@dcwltd.com, Website: www.dcwltd.com, CIN-L24110GJ1939PLC000748